
     MS-BEZ.:  VERBANDS-MS * (RV)                     MS.NR.:0695 -083 (255/04-Lah)  
              MS-ART :  04 BESTE TAUBEN                  SERIEN-MS.   
              MS-MOD.:  RV-BASIS  PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-P KT  BESTE FLG=10  VON 100- 999 KM
                        08 BEN. TBN.  (FELD -V- )  PFL-KM=2X200,2X300,1X40 0,1X500   
  
   MS-FLG.:  01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15           01-Genthin 02-Genthin 03- Ludwigs 0
             ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **    ** **                 08-Frieder 09-Torzym  10- Ludwigs 1
 RANG---------NAME---------VV.ZZZ---PRS--PUNKTE---- -í-PKT---VoW---- -PRS--PKT- -PRS--PKT- -PRS-- PKT
 
   1. Wulfmeyer, Wilhelm   05.001   40   3375,03   337 ,50       1. |  4 358,81|  4 339,77|  4 251,96|  4
                                                                   |  4 334,19|  4 321,69|  4 271,86|  4
   2. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08.008   40   3140,87   314 ,09       2. |  4 291,54|  4 278,38|  4 358,60|  4
                                                                   |  4 270,47|  4 296,38|  4 320,36|  4
   3. Dreyer,K.- H.+K.+M.   01.004   40   3096,27   309,63       3. |   .      |  4 264,09|  4 280,85|  4
                                                                   |  4 367,88|  4 323,50|  4 379,64|  4
   4. Heuer, Rudi          02.002   40   2895,80   289 ,58       4. |  4 336,27|  4 263,32|  4 298,83|  4
                                                                   |  4 302,07|  4 334,34|  4 347,32|  4
   5. Kaiser, Hermann      06.005   39   1881,14   188 ,11    +  7. |  4 233,81|  4 173,36|  4 249,62|  3
                                                                   |  2  27,46|  4 152,41|  4 249,10|  2
   6. Bulmahn, H.          02.006   38   2427,06   242 ,71       6. |  4 341,54|  3 105,02|  4 249,23|  4
                                                                   |  4 117,11|  3 122,89|  2  59,88|  4
   7. Honeck,Helm.+Thom.   02.004   38   2330,24   233,02    -  5. |  4 371,84|  4 124,33|  4 284,38|  4
                                                                   |  4 207,26|   .      |  3 152,69|  3
   8. Hägermann, Dieter    02.005   38   2021,52   202 ,15       8. |  4 138,02|  4 288,41|  4 187,90|  4
                                                                   |  4 154,92|  3 215,06|  4 213,77|  3
   9. Tünnermann, Herbert  07.005   35   1928,69   192 ,87    + 10. |  3 183,45|  3 178,38|  2  38,67|  4
                                                                   |  3 138,86|  3 138,56|  3 145,51|  4
  10. Dammeier, Heinrich   07.002   35   1612,92   161,29    -  9. |  2  31,69|  4 218,53|  3 121,09|  4
                                                                   |  4 144,04|  4 127,71|  4 156,88|  2
  11. Schröder,Erich       09.006   31   1768,60   17 6,86      11. |  4 169,36|  4 186,49|  4 211,32|  4
                                                                   |  3 196,38|   .      |   .      |   .
  12. Döhring, Hubert      06.012   24   1151,08   115,11    + 13. |  1  32,75|  3 205,80|  4 301,18|  2
                                                                   |  2  78,75|  3 112,65|  1   2,99|  2
  13. Harlos, Karl-Uwe     05.010   24   1091,35   109,14    - 12. |  4 295,77|  2 175,28|  4 146,48|  1
 
 
              MS-BEZ.:  VERBANDS-MS * (RV)                     MS.NR.:0695 - 083 (255/04
              MS-ART :  04 BESTE TAUBEN                  SERIEN-MS.   
              MS-MOD.:  RV-BASIS  PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-P KT  BESTE FLG=10  VON 100- 999 KM
                        08 BEN. TBN.  (FELD -V- )  PFL-KM=2X200,2X300,1X40 0,1X500   
  
   MS-FLG.:  01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15           01-Genthin 02-Genthin 03- Ludwigs 0
             ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **    ** **                 08-Frieder 09-Torzym  10- Ludwigs 1
 RANG---------NAME---------VV.ZZZ---PRS--PUNKTE---- -í-PKT---VoW---- -PRS--PKT- -PRS--PKT- -PRS-- PKT
 
                                                                   |   .      |  1  36,14|  2  49,10|  2
  14. Stegemeier, Ralf     06.006   20   1072,90   10 7,29      14. |  2 135,21|  1  21,62|  2  71,88|  2
                                                                   |  4 188,60|  1  24,70|  1  89,22|  2
  15. Trapp, Ingo          05.007    7    423,22    4 2,32      15. |   .      |  1  91,51|  1  45,70|   .
                                                                   |   .      |  1  86,14|  2 116,16|   .
  16. Honeck, Dieter       06.001    4    337,10    3 3,71      16. |   .      |   .      |  4 337,10|   .
                                                                   |   .      |   .      |   .      |   .
 
 
              MS-BEZ.:  VERBANDS-MS * JÄHRIG                   MS.NR.:0695 - 084 (255/04
              MS-ART :  03 BESTE TAUBEN, JAHRG. = 10                  
              MS-MOD.:  HAT-HAT   PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-P KT  BESTE FLG=06  VON 150- 899 KM
                        20 BEN. TBN. AUF FLUG 01 (FELD -J- )  PFL- KM=1X150,2X200,2X300,
  
   MS-FLG.:  01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15              
             ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **                         1. Taube        2. Taube        3. T
 RANG---------NAME---------VV.ZZZ---PRS--PUNKTE---- -í-PKT---V---- Ring--Prs-Pkt-- Ring--Prs-Pkt --
 
   1. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08.008   18   1480,31    82 ,23       1| 839   6 515,73| 801W  6 483,58| 999
   2. Dreyer,K.- H.+K.+M.   01.004   18   1383,88    76,88       2| 510W  6 478,28| 581W  6 476,33| 912
   3. Wulfmeyer, Wilhelm   05.001   15   1144,67    76 ,31       3| 108W  6 462,07| 201W  5 437,70| 112
   4. Bulmahn, H.          02.006   15    807,59    53 ,83       4| 344   6 359,01| 343W  5 179,72| 307
   5. Stegemeier, Ralf     06.006   12    679,60    56 ,63       5| 401   5 179,99| 405W  4 312,57| 372
   6. Honeck,Helm.+Thom.   02.004   10    540,11    54 ,01       6| 210W  4 212,29| 206W  3 171,76| 225
   7. Hägermann, Dieter    02.005   10    534,99    53 ,49       7|  15   5 199,27|  40W  3 203,34|  50
   8. Kaiser, Hermann      06.005   10    330,78    33 ,07       8| 544W  4  91,71| 480W  3 120,20| 545
   9. Schröder,Erich       09.006   10    307,98    30 ,79       9| 307W  4  74,10| 336W  3 131,59| 339
  10. Heuer, Rudi          02.002    6    331,09    5 5,18      10| 576W  3 152,79| 601   2  80,03| 565
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              MS-BEZ.:  BT-MEISTERSCHAFT D.ZEITSCHRIFT         MS.NR.:0695 - 089 (255/04
              MS-ART :  04 BESTE TAUBEN                  SERIEN-MS.   
              MS-MOD.:  RV-BASIS  PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-P KT  BESTE FLG=10  VON 200- 999 KM
                        12 BEN. TBN. AUF FLUG 01 (FELD -M- )   
  
   MS-FLG.:  01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15           01-Genthin 02-Genthin 03- Ludwigs 0
             ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **    ** **                 08-Frieder 09-Torzym  10- Ludwigs 1
 RANG---------NAME---------VV.ZZZ---PRS--PUNKTE---- -í-PKT--------- -PRS--PKT- -PRS--PKT- -PRS-- PKT
 
   1. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08.008   40   3458,59   345 ,86          |  4 291,54|  4 301,55|  4 372,66|  4
                                                                   |  4 371,50|  4 372,29|  4 346,11|  4
   2. Wulfmeyer, Wilhelm   05.001   40   3454,34   345 ,43          |  4 358,81|  4 339,77|  4 337,50|  4
                                                                   |  4 344,03|  4 253,62|  4 202,39|  4
   3. Dreyer,K.- H.+K.+M.   01.004   40   3238,68   323,87          |   .      |  4 277,99|  4 333,59|  4
                                                                   |  4 348,19|  4 361,45|  4 371,26|  4
   4. Bulmahn, H.          02.006   40   2859,59   285 ,96          |  4 370,07|  4 144,02|  4 328,51|  4
                                                                   |  4 158,04|  4 183,13|  3 114,97|  4
   5. Honeck,Helm.+Thom.   02.004   40   2262,47   226 ,25          |  4 378,18|  4 151,35|  4 264,85|  4
                                                                   |  4 279,79|  2  53,61|  4 107,78|  2
   6. Kaiser, Hermann      06.005   39   2260,42   226 ,04          |  4 296,48|  4 236,29|  4 350,01|  4
                                                                   |  4 103,62|  4 145,19|  3 170,66|  3
   7. Heuer, Rudi          02.002   37   2768,34   276 ,83          |  4 336,27|  4 308,88|  4 332,03|  4
                                                                   |  4 217,62|  4 332,53|  4 273,06|  3
   8. Schröder,Erich       09.006   32   1986,30   198 ,63          |  4 248,94|  4 184,94|  4 157,02|  4
                                                                   |  4 261,15|   .      |   .      |   .
   9. Tünnermann, Herbert  07.005   32   1786,11   178 ,61          |  4 282,75|  2 122,01|  4 178,12|  4
                                                                   |  2  90,15|  1  63,86|  1  83,83|  3
  10. Trapp, Ingo          05.007    8    446,87    4 4,69          |  2 130,99|  1  91,51|  1  58,59|   .
                                                                   |   .      |   .      |  1  73,65|   .
 
 
              MS-BEZ.:  DEUTSCHE VB-JUGEND-MS (KAT.1-4         MS.NR.:0695 - 096 (255/04
              MS-ART :  03 BESTE TAUBEN                  SERIEN-MS.   
              MS-MOD.:  HAT-HAT   PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-P KT  BESTE FLG=08  VON 150- 999 KM
                        PFL-KM=2X150,2X200,2X300,1X400,1X500   
  
   MS-FLG.:  01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15           01-Genthin 02-Genthin 03- Ludwigs 0
             ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **    ** **                 08-Frieder 09-Torzym  10- Ludwigs 1
 RANG---------NAME---------VV.ZZZ---PRS--PUNKTE---- -KM-----KAT---- -PRS--PKT- -PRS--PKT- -PRS-- PKT
 
   1. Dreyer,K.- H.+K.+M.   01.004   24   2361,93 10308 2           |   .      |  3 204,29|  3 289,89|  3
                                                                   |  3 299,43|  3 294,92|  3 297,76|  3
 
 
              MS-BEZ.:  RV-MEISTERSCHAFT 1 (ALT)               MS.NR.:0695 - 100 (255/04
              MS-ART :  05 BESTE TAUBEN                               
              MS-MOD.:  HAT-HAT   PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-P KT 
   MS-FLG.:  01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13                    
             ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **    ** **                1. Taube        2. Taube        3. T
 RANG---------NAME---------VV.ZZZ---PRS--PUNKTE---- -KM---VoW----- Ring--Prs-Pkt-- Ring--Prs-Pkt --
 
   1. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08.008   56   3940,71 21776      1.    |1115  12 906,92|1061W 11 794,94| 259
   2. Wulfmeyer, Wilhelm   05.001   52   3752,46 20506   +  4.    |1209W 11 919,72| 108W 11 613,49| 939
   3. Bulmahn, H.          02.006   52   2903,07 19 876  -  2.    | 616W 11 697,87| 267  11 670,86| 358
   4. Dreyer,K.- H.+K.+M.   01.004   51   3733,40 20731  +  5.    |   5W 11 600,81| 411W 10 873,10| 315
   5. Heuer, Rudi          02.002   49   2951,50 17 707  -  3.    | 473W 10 786,00| 429W 10 742,62| 273
   6. Honeck,Helm.+Thom.   02.004   46   2474,17 16934      6.    | 743W 10 540,22| 543  10 532,12|  30
   7. Hägermann, Dieter    02.005   46   2417,47 17517   +  8.    | 141  11 597,54| 519W 11 494,51| 453
   8. Kaiser, Hermann      06.005   45   1932,47 17 227  -  7.    | 246  10 482,11| 110W  9 393,53| 348
   9. Tünnermann, Herbert  07.005   44   2417,53 17645   + 10.    | 601  11 484,82| 309W 10 600,86| 640
  10. Honeck, Dieter       06.001   42   2287,32 15 513  -  9.    | 591W 10 690,02| 572W  9 372,79| 544
  11. Dammeier, Heinrich   07.002   38   1944,33 1384 7    11.    | 861W  9 421,73| 986   8 402,43| 474
  12. Schröder,Erich       09.006   32   1839,27 1120 4    12.    | 157   8 515,29| 169W  8 380,15| 194
  13. Döhring, Hubert      06.012   29   1574,18 1134 1  + 14.    | 636W  8 566,00| 438W  8 346,81| 348
  14. Harlos, Karl-Uwe     05.010   28   1253,10  9 935  - 13.    | 630W  9 374,85|  18W  6 186,15| 775
  15. Stegemeier, Ralf     06.006   27   1376,44 1086 9    15.    | 411   7 350,60|  66   7 291,31| 401
  16. Trapp, Ingo          05.007   13    764,48  429 3    16.    |1378W  4 211,41|1260   3 161,93| 822
  17. Korff, Helmut        02.007   12    505,95  433 6    17.    | 213W  4  92,45|  88   3 204,14| 368
  18. Trapp,Axel           05.008    2    103,68   46 0    18.    |1450W  2 103,68|       .       |       .
 
 
              MS-BEZ.:  RV-BESTE TAUBEN (ALTREISE)             MS.NR.:0695 - 101 (255/04
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              MS-ART :                   BESTGEREISTE MAENNCHEN       
              MS-MOD.:  HAT-HAT   PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-P KT 
                        
              MS-FLG.:  01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13   
                        ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **    ** **   
  
 RANG---------NAME---------VV-----RINGNR.-----PRS-- --KM---PUNKTE----   RANG---------NAME ---------
 
   1. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08  7650-09- 1115    12   4636   906,92       21. Heuer, Rudi          02  1
   2. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08  7650-08- 259    11   4406   769,91       22. Dreyer,K.- H.+K.+M.   01  1
   3. Bulmahn, H.          02  1665-09- 267    11   4406   670,86       23. Honeck,Helm.+Th om.   02  1
   4. Tünnermann, Herbert  07  4884-09- 601    11   4295   484,82       24. Dreyer,K.- H.+K.+M.   01  1
   5. Hägermann, Dieter    02  7650-08- 141    11   4202   597,54       25. Wulfmeyer, Wilh elm   05  3
   6. Dreyer,K.-H.+K.+M.   01  1358-09- 312    10   4176   741,19       26. Kaiser, Hermann       06  3
   7. Kaiser, Hermann      06  3622-08- 246    10   4065   482,11       27. Dammeier, Heinr ich   07  4
   8. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08  7650-08- 260    10   3989   754,79       28. Bretthauer, Har tmut  08  7
   9. Dreyer,K.-H.+K.+M.   01  1358-09- 407    10   3972   656,29       29. Wulfmeyer, Wilh elm   05  3
  10. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08  7650-09- 1143    10   3896   630,17       30. Hägermann, Die ter    02  1
  11. Heuer, Rudi          02  1665-08- 404    10   3772   424,89       31. Dreyer,K.- H.+K.+M.   01  1
  12. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08  7650-10- 839    10   3678   730,12       32. Dreyer,K.- H.+K.+M.   01  1
  13. Honeck,Helm.+Thom.   02  1665-05- 543    10   3589   532,12       33. Bretthauer, Har tmut  08  7
  14. Bulmahn, H.          02  1665-09- 230    10   3589   462,82       34. Hägermann, Diet er    02  1
  15. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08  7650-08- 279    10   3486   576,01       35. Bulmahn, H.          02  1
  16. Dreyer,K.-H.+K.+M.   01  1358-10- 573     9   3835   476,90       36. Wulfmeyer, Wilh elm   05  3
  17. Dreyer,K.-H.+K.+M.   01  1358-07- 640     9   3567   479,32       37. Bretthauer, Har tmut  08  7
  18. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08  7650-10- 959     9   3427   498,08       38. Dreyer,K.- H.+K.+M.   01  1
  19. Kaiser, Hermann      06  3622-09- 348     9   3244   390,15       39. Hägermann, Diet er    02  7
  20. Wulfmeyer, Wilhelm   05  3465-08- 900     9   3155   592,10       40. Schröder,Erich       09  9
 
 
              MS-BEZ.:  RV-BESTE TAUBEN (ALTREISE)             MS.NR.:0695 - 101 (255/04
              MS-ART :                   BESTGEREISTE WEIBCHEN        
              MS-MOD.:  HAT-HAT   PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-P KT 
                        
              MS-FLG.:  01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13   
                        ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **    ** **   
  
 RANG---------NAME---------VV-----RINGNR.-----PRS-- --KM---PUNKTE----   RANG---------NAME ---------
 
   1. Wulfmeyer, Wilhelm   05  3465-10- 108W   11   4406   613,49       21. Honeck,Helm.+Th om.   02  1
   2. Dreyer,K.-H.+K.+M.   01  1358-08-   5W   11   4406   600,81       22. Bretthauer, Hartm ut  08  7
   3. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08  7650-09-1061W   11   4330   794,94       23. Dreyer,K.- H.+K.+M.   01  1
   4. Bulmahn, H.          02  3639-08- 358W   11   4330   667,95       24. Dreyer,K.- H.+K.+M.   01  1
   5. Wulfmeyer, Wilhelm   05  3465-09-1209W   11   4295   919,72       25. Dreyer,K.- H.+K.+M.   01  1
   6. Bulmahn, H.          02  2274-09- 616W   11   4295   697,87       26. Dreyer,K.- H.+K.+M.   01  1
   7. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08  7650-09- 1117W   11   4295   667,50       27. Honeck,Helm.+T hom.   02  1
   8. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08  7650-10- 999W   11   4202   745,09       28. Wulfmeyer, Wilh elm   05  3
   9. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08  7650-10- 983W   11   4202   723,85       29. Bretthauer, Har tmut  08  7
  10. Hägermann, Dieter    02  1665-08- 519W   11   4103   494,51       30. Bretthauer, Har tmut  08  7
  11. Dreyer,K.-H.+K.+M.   01  1358-09- 411W   10   4176   873,10       31. Honeck, Dieter       06  3
  12. Tünnermann, Herbert  07  4884-08- 309W   10   4176   600,86       32. Heuer, Rudi          02  1
  13. Dreyer,K.-H.+K.+M.   01  1358-09- 315W   10   4100   791,93       33. Heuer, Rudi          02  1
  14. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08  7650-09- 1112W   10   4100   584,62       34. Heuer, Rudi          02  1
  15. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08  7650-09-1163W   10   4065   659,61       35. Dreyer,K.- H.+K.+M.   01  1
  16. Dreyer,K.-H.+K.+M.   01  1358-07- 766W   10   4065   598,53       36. Tünnermann, Her bert  07  4
  17. Wulfmeyer, Wilhelm   05  3465-09- 1196W   10   3976   556,75       37. Heuer, Rudi          02  1
  18. Wulfmeyer, Wilhelm   05  3465-08- 939W   10   3972   816,14       38. Kaiser, Hermann       06  3
  19. Wulfmeyer, Wilhelm   05  3465-09- 1181W   10   3972   619,64       39. Honeck, Dieter        06  3
  20. Dreyer,K.-H.+K.+M.   01  1358-09- 420W   10   3972   492,82       40. Dreyer,K.- H.+K.+M.   01  1
 
 
              MS-BEZ.:  RV-JÄHRIGEN-MS  (ALTREISE)             MS.NR.:0695 - 102 (255/04
              MS-ART :  03 BESTE TAUBEN, JAHRG. = 10                  
              MS-MOD.:  HAT-HAT   PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-P KT 
   MS-FLG.:  01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13                    
             ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **    ** **                1. Taube        2. Taube        3. T
 RANG---------NAME---------VV.ZZZ---PRS--PUNKTE---- -KM---VoW----- Ring--Prs-Pkt-- Ring--Prs-Pkt --
 
   1. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08.008   32   2199,06 12082      1.    | 999W 11 745,09| 983W 11 723,85| 839
   2. Dreyer,K.- H.+K.+M.   01.004   27   1842,17 11354     2.    | 581W  9 647,52| 510W  9 635,58| 912
   3. Wulfmeyer, Wilhelm   05.001   25   1436,76  9694      3.    | 108W 11 613,49| 209W  7 498,77| 158
   4. Honeck, Dieter       06.001   21   1101,26  7652      4.    |  87   7 433,25|  93W  7 336,31|  15
   5. Dammeier, Heinrich   07.002   20   1057,87  7555      5.    | 986   8 402,43| 906W  6 427,67| 930
   6. Bulmahn, H.          02.006   19    964,25  7233      6.    | 344   7 376,62| 800W  6 362,59| 382
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   7. Kaiser, Hermann      06.005   15    440,76  5647      7.    | 544W  6 116,63| 545W  5 177,03| 480
   8. Hägermann, Dieter    02.005   14    658,99  5394   +  9.    |  40W  5 256,73|  15   5 234,19|  26
   9. Stegemeier, Ralf     06.006   13    734,53  5 503  -  8.    | 401   5 179,99| 405W  4 312,57|  73
  10. Heuer, Rudi          02.002   12    510,40  464 7    10.    | 576W  5 180,74| 603W  4 168,97| 601
  11. Honeck,Helm.+Thom.   02.004   11    638,20  410 9  + 12.    | 239   4 243,28| 210W  4 223,16| 206
  12. Harlos, Karl- Uwe     05.010   11    612,75  4223  + 13.    | 264 W  4 236,43| 266W  4 190,46| 269
  13. Schröder,Erich       09.006   11    326,93  3 720  - 11.    | 336W  4 141,24| 307W  4  74,10| 339
  14. Tünnermann, Herbert  07.005    8    449,08  334 7    14.    | 741W  5 269,48| 713W  3 179,60|       .
  15. Trapp, Ingo          05.007    4    268,43  118 3    15.    | 733W  2 100,30|  12   1  89,19|  71
  16. Korff, Helmut        02.007    3    106,93   97 0    16.    | 472   1  55,21| 417W  1  31,62| 475
 
 
              MS-BEZ.:  RV-WEIBCHEN-MS                         MS.NR.:0695 - 109 (255/04
              MS-ART :  05 BESTE TAUBEN, MAX. 05 WEIB.                
              MS-MOD.:  HAT-HAT   PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-P KT 
   MS-FLG.:  01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13                    
             ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **    ** **                1. Taube        2. Taube        3. T
 RANG---------NAME---------VV.ZZZ---PRS--PUNKTE---- -KM---VoW----- Ring--Prs-Pkt-- Ring--Prs-Pkt --
 
   1. Bretthauer, Hartmut  08.008   54   3668,05 20902      1.    |1061W 11 794,94| 999W 11 745,09| 983
   2. Wulfmeyer, Wilhelm   05.001   52   3752,46 20506   +  3.    |1209W 11 919,72| 108W 11 613,49| 939
   3. Dreyer,K.- H.+K.+M.   01.004   51   3685,99 20428  +  4.    |   5W 11 600,81| 411W 10 873,10| 315
   4. Heuer, Rudi          02.002   48   3017,69 17 805  -  2.    | 473W 10 786,00| 429W 10 742,62| 273
   5. Bulmahn, H.          02.006   47   2800,99 17797      5.    | 616W 11 697,87| 358W 11 667,95| 236
   6. Honeck,Helm.+Thom.   02.004   43   2328,63 16141   +  7.    | 743W 10 540,22|  30W 10 390,70|  38
   7. Honeck, Dieter       06.001   42   2190,38 15 717  -  6.    | 591W 10 690,02| 572W  9 372,79| 544
   8. Tünnermann, Herbert  07.005   39   2094,88 16070   + 10.    | 309W 10 600,86| 640W  9 603,01| 331
   9. Kaiser, Hermann      06.005   39   1883,53 15 093  -  8.    | 110W  9 393,53| 124W  9 362,29|  39
  10. Dammeier, Heinrich   07.002   36   1820,66 12 872  -  9.    | 861W  9 421,73| 474W  8 320,02|  53
  11. Hägermann, Dieter    02.005   36   1665,30 1322 5    11.    | 519W 11 494,51| 315W  8 305,32| 624
  12. Döhring, Hubert      06.012   28   1559,39 1109 3  + 14.    | 636W  8 566,00| 438W  8 346,81| 348
  13. Schröder,Erich       09.006   27   1406,49  9 237  - 12.    | 169W  8 380,15| 158W  5 311,00| 207
  14. Harlos, Karl-Uwe     05.010   27   1297,89  9 565  - 13.    | 630W  9 374,85|  18W  6 186,15| 618
  15. Trapp, Ingo          05.007   12    694,70  398 7    15.    |1378W  4 211,41| 822W  2 149,86|1038
  16. Korff, Helmut        02.007   10    365,52  360 0    16.    | 213W  4  92,45| 368W  2 107,19| 306
  17. Stegemeier, Ralf     06.006    9    515,16  303 4    17.    | 405W  4 312,57| 378W  2  87,22| 538
  18. Trapp,Axel           05.008    2    103,68   46 0    18.    |1450W  2 103,68|       .       |       .
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